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“ ” “ ” AAA

“ ” “ ”

2018 2019 2020 2021.9

1,378.78 1,589.81 1,879.00 2,097.82 

534.81 582.42 623.22 691.44 

843.96 1,007.39 1,255.78 1,406.37 

733.51 875.94 1,077.72 1,184.71 

17.09 15.44 13.63 9.71 

-1.73 -3.41 -8.35 -5.74 

3.20 2.66 2.29 0.41 

EBITDA 13.79 13.63 17.68 -

-9.75 41.43 4.88 6.96 

(X) 3.02 0.85 0.57 0.81 

(%) 27.14 27.67 9.78 37.06 

/ (%) 16.37 16.02 16.36 14.82 

(%) 61.21 63.37 66.83 67.04 

(%) 57.83 60.06 63.36 63.15 

/EBITDA(X) 53.19 64.28 60.97 -

EBITDA (X) 0.29 0.24 0.30 -

1 2018 ~2020 2021

2

3

2021

2020

5

1

4

2018~2020 2021 1~9

42.22 48.39 50.55

53.15

2021 9

240.17 174.61

65.56

2018~2020 -1.73 -3.41

-8.35 2021 1~9

-5.74

2021 9

1,184.71 67.04%

63.15%

2021 9

195.31 28.25%

12~18
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AAA/ - 2021/09/01
C250000 2019 02

AAA/ - 2017/06/08
CCXI_140200_2014_01

AA+/ - 2016/03/03
CCXI_140200_2014_01

2020

(%)

1,879.00 623.22 66.83 13.63 2.29 4.88

1,861.85 567.12 69.54 35.15 2.01 0.53
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2005 7 28 2010

“ ”

55.43

2010 12

2011 3 16

2021 9

400.00 338.71

1

2021 GDP

9.8%

3.0 4.9%

GDP

“ ”

PPI CPI

Taper
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“ ”

“ ”

7

PPI

GDP

2022 GDP

13 6

6

2020

1,232.65 2010 254.11

25.97%

2016

2016 2025

2016 12

2021 7 22
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1

2018~2019 GDP

14,847.29 16,223.21

8.0% 7.4% 2020

15,616.06

4.7% GDP

GDP

2020 402.18

3.8% 32.6

5,557.47 7.3%

38.1 9,656.41

3.1% 34.6

2018~2020

1,528.70 1,564.12 1,230.29

84%

79.23% 69.92% 51.11%

2020

2021 1~9 GDP 12,317.73

18.8% 2019 6.4%

1,352.93

37.3% 2019 105.17%

2 2018~2020 %

2018 2019 2020

GDP 14,847.29 16,223.21 15,616.06

1,528.70 1,564.12 1,230.29 

1,294.21 1,320.34 1,041.06 

1,895.57 1,744.39 1,529.02 

1,929.54 2,237.10 2,407.19

79.23 69.92 51.11

1988 1991

2001

“

” 2007

2009

2011

“ ” 2016

5

8

2020

5 1

4

12

16

“ ”

80
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“ ”

2018~2020

149.70 162.52

137.70 142.03

146.52 130.85 2020

90.00% 2018~2020

124.49% 73.63%

66.45% 2019

50.86

69.68

2020

15.8% 6.7%

564%

2018~2020

156.12 235.42

133.44

2020

3 %

2018 2019 2020 2021.1~9

1.35 1.20 1.81 1.10 

5.97 7.64 5.77 4.34 

3.93 0.52 0.05 0.00 

0.15 0.26 0.21 0.01 

2.74 2.25 1.78 1.13 

0.23 0.18 0.23 0.04 

2.72 3.40 3.79 3.08 

17.09 15.44 13.63 9.71 

2018 2019 2020 2021.1~9

7.90 7.77 13.29 11.32 

34.93 49.48 42.30 44.73 

23.00 3.37 0.38 0.00 

0.88 1.68 1.55 0.11 

16.03 14.57 13.03 11.68 

1.35 1.17 1.67 0.45 

15.92 22.02 27.79 31.71 

100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

1

2

2017 9

2007 1

1.5% 2017

9
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2021 9

240.17

174.61 65.56

4 2021 9

2016~2021 11.87 11.08 

2019~2021 24.05 3.03 

-
2013~2021 7.03 4.67 

2017~2022 4.59 4.46 

2018~2021 2.71 2.66 

-
2012~2021 2.60 2.58 

2017~2022 9.75 8.61 

2015~2021 17.61 18.52 

2017~2021 44.14 39.70 

-
2013~2021 73.75 69.87 

2020-2022 7.07 2.57

2019-2021 5.60 2.83

2020-2023 10.68 0.48

2020-2022 0.71 0.28

2021-2023 3.43 0.01

2021~2022 9.54 3.05

2021~2022 0.88 0.06

2021~2023 2.40 0.02

2021~2022 1.12 0.05

2021~2022 0.64 0.08

- 240.17 174.61

2020

2021 9

360.85

132.71 228.15

5 2021 9

2018~2021 10.02 7.25

2019~2021 0.35 0.21

2019~2027 50.58 3.56

2015~2025 204.99 108.09

· 2019~2024 45.39 10.93

2020~2025 49.53 2.67

- 360.86 132.71

2021 9

81.12%

“ ”

3

6

2020

2018~2020 2021 1~9

1.39 2.05

0.10 0.09
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6 2021 9

2020 2021.1~9

41.53 37.47 6,062.70 8,069.38 

12.86 11.09 6,889.15 5,978.92 

E3 1.26 1.26 352.22 524.32 

8.16 7.26 1,698.74 1,084.32 

22.27 19.89 1,863.01 1,726.40 

4.40 4.40 441.42 186.54 

4.22 4.22 461.15 228.98 

0.58 0.58 57.45 128.59 

1.79 1.79 340.09 473.64 

9.22 5.95 599.27 510.45 

1.50 1.50 396.23 312.03 

1.06 1.06 360.00 0.00 

2.51 2.51 583.01 225.76 

1.66 1.66 403.40 149.56 

57.95 38.04 6,386.48 6,082.13 

170.97 138.69 26,894.32 25,681.02 

2018~2020

16.96 11.02

4.76 3.93

0.52 0.05 2020

2021

2021 9

29.95

12

4.5 TFT

“ ”

2016

3D-NAND Flash

2017 2021 9

13.39% 73.77

“

”

2014 9

“ A” 1.32

90%

2021 9 A

8.00% 9 2021 9 30

26.68

TCL

“TCL ”

“ ”

“ 6 LTPS OXIDE •LCD/AMOLED

” “t3 ” 6

LTPS-AMOLED

“t4 ” t3

“ ” 2020 5

29 TCL
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39.95% 2020 6 13

TCL

(

)( ) “ ” “

39.95%

42.17

47.43% 20.00

14.23% 6.00

38.34% 16.17 ” 2020

11

t4 2017 3

t4 210.00

50.00% 6.11% 42.22%

1.67% GP

0.26%

LP 74.74%

25.00%

t4

t4 37.62%

2021 9 t4 79.00

3.00

57.00

19.00

TCL 2023 6

30

LP

2021 9

757.05 134.41

26.25

7 2021 9

400.00 10.00 10.00

76.00 56.80 56.80

30.80 14.61 10.36

120.00 20.00 20.00

30.00 3.00 2.00

100.25 30.00 9.00

757.05 134.41 108.16

4S

2018~2020 2021 1~9

2.55 2.02

1.59 0.94
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8 2018~2021 9

2018 2019 2020 2021.1~9

16,609.71 1,118 13,545.62 954 10,879.62 799 5,922.40 449

71.95 3 - - - - - -

8,810.19 927 6,673.83 687 5,000.31 546 3,512.39 412

25,491.85 2,048 20,219.45 1,641 15,879.93 1,345 9,434.79 861

7.31

10.96
1 “ ”

7.30 2021 9 6.43

6.69

“ ”

1 2018
8 7 100%

“ + + + ”

“ ”

“ ”

2018~2020 2021

2020
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2019

2020

2020

“

”

2021 1~9

9 %

2018 2019 2020 2021.1~9

80.59 80.42 69.88 58.78

17.48 21.94 -35.39 28.58

32.72 33.61 68.98 -

41.28 29.03 36.80 56.04

8.08 8.02 8.06 11.99

14.41 25.81 31.15 34.88

33.25 33.97 47.02 50.46

27.14 27.67 9.78 37.06

t3 t4

2018~2021 9

2.97 4.63 3.17 2.47

10 % X
2018 2019 2020 2021.1~9

7.76 10.62 11.89 11.27

4.74 6.95 7.96 7.88

17.09 15.44 13.63 9.71

45.44 68.79 87.20 116.05

5.06 3.38 5.04 0.88

-1.73 -3.41 -8.35 -5.74

2.60 4.54 3.09 2.46

5.15 2.36 8.98 6.47

1.05 3.41 5.70 0.17

2020

67.49%
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2020 12.03

37.03

10.95

A

11.97

t4 TCL

“ ”

2020

2021

9 6.48%

0 2

13.06%

2020 27.69

2020 36.22%

2021 9

22.36%

19.01%

2 2017 3 31 22 ——

2017 2017 7
23 —— 2017 2017 8

24 —— 2017
2017 9 2017 5 2 37
—— 2017 2017 14

0

29.98%

2021 9

14.82%

11 %

2018 2019 2020 2021.1~9

170.77 160.25 181.83 216.39 

77.80 89.74 117.76 112.82 

140.76 156.52 184.20 198.02 

103.95 127.63 81.40 105.81 

10.04 12.41 20.54 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 93.33

514.32 561.82 610.90 747.51

125.85 151.52 163.55 0.00

139.11 179.44 216.46 244.74

0.00 0.00 0.00 91.32

81.91 77.05 75.17 78.71

453.23 537.81 710.62 775.85

864.46 1,027.99 1,268.10 1,350.31

1,378.78 1,589.81 1,879.00 2,097.82

/ 16.37 16.02 16.36 14.82

2017 7 5
14 —— 2017 2017

22 2018 12 7 21
—— 2018 2018 35

2021
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2018 55.16

2019

34.89 2020

22.90 6.94

289.94

100% 2021 1~9

48.77

2018

22.20 17.59

2.43

43.42

2019 2018

8.95

2020 2021 1~9

27.65 4.38

247.95 2021 9

70% 2021

9

47.78% 14.60% 7.93%

2021 9

99.66% 67.06%

3

2021 9 1,229.73

64.01%

12

% X

2018 2019 2020 2021.9

33.58 35.86 33.84 0.12

61.36 65.11 77.70 129.81

103.69 109.14 216.08 203.74

216.51 224.96 341.05 346.58

386.81 440.78 545.77 671.90

116.77 111.75 108.64 111.46

118.70 210.47 212.28 205.31

627.45 782.43 914.73 1,059.79

843.96 1,007.39 1,255.78 1,406.37

239.09 273.98 289.94 338.71

30.00 30.00 30.00 45.02

207.63 216.58 243.07 247.95

534.81 582.42 623.22 691.44

/ 0.16 0.13 0.20 0.17

57.83 60.06 63.36 63.15

2020

2021

3

2020

57.30%

171.80%
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EBITDA

2021 9

13 X
2018 2019 2020 2021.9

-9.75 41.43 4.88 6.96 

-124.46 -135.68 -151.96 -120.67 

113.90 83.71 169.25 148.27 

733.51 875.94 1,077.72 1,184.71

115.91 117.80 218.66 206.14

170.77 160.25 181.83 216.39

/EBITDA 53.19 64.28 60.97 -

EBITDA 0.29 0.24 0.30 -

/ -0.01 0.05 0.005 -

-0.21 0.74 0.08 -

/ 1.47 1.36 0.83 1.05

2021 9 1,229.73

1 1~2 2~3

216.40 129.44 177.74

14 2021 9

1 1~2 2~3

121.07 63.90 105.31 

62.94 51.83 59.99 

10.02 13.36 0.00 

22.37 0.35 12.45 

216.40 129.44 177.74 

2021 9

1,522.76

642.43

2021 9 14.43

0.96%

2021 9

195.31 28.25%

15

2.65 2019.7.17~2022.7.16

0.90 2018.5.22~2021.5.21

3.75 2019.9.19~2022.9.18

5.00 2019.8.1~2021.7.31

5.00 2020.5.15~2023.5.14

20.00 2020.7.1~2023.6.30

37.31 -

12.45 2016.1.29~2031.1.20

2.75 2017.1.5~2027.1.5

15.20 -

10.00 2020.8.21~2023.8.20

1.60 2018.1.16~2025.12.2

33.41 2020.3.23~2035.3.23

35.01 -

19.35 2016.2.29~2021.2.28

50.44
2017.12.22~2025.12.2

2

15.00 2018.5.22~2023.5.19

3.00 2019.8.20~2026.8.20

5.01 2020.8.13~2025.8.13

23.01 -

5.00 2021.6.11~2024.6.11
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-- 195.31 -

2021 10 29

“ ”

2018~2020 2021 1~9

42.22

48.39 50.55 53.15

<

>

2012 5

2018~2020 2021 1~9

2.97 4.63 3.17 2.47

AAA
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2021 9

%

10,000.00 100.00

2,000,000.00 54.61

120,000.00 76.25

196,739.38 100.00

150,000.00 100.00

55,681.01 89.80

29,369.44 85.61

20,000.00 100.00

14,956.57 73.33

160,000.00 66.88

200,000.00 92.50

1,000,000.00 100.00

25,000.00 100.00

1,000.00 100.00

20,000.00 100.00

20,000.00 100.00

5,000.00 100.00

100,000.00 100.00

23,080.00 100.00

100,000.00 100.00

40,000.00 100.00

250,000.00 100.00

100%
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2018 2019 2020 2021.9

1,707,734.94 1,602,522.30 1,818,298.28 2,163,940.43

777,986.40 897,379.27 1,177,621.78 1,128,236.32

1,407,614.69 1,565,160.53 1,842,045.77 1,980,180.21

1,039,545.43 1,276,346.34 814,032.18 1,058,081.19

2,649,512.69 3,313,212.54 3,815,840.30 3,927,275.70

309,228.41 421,382.68 666,649.71 747,108.98

66,927.39 74,110.63 33,352.19 32,692.70

13,787,757.61 15,898,120.85 18,789,962.14 20,978,182.23

613,617.09 651,093.33 777,013.67 1,298,095.44

1,159,116.90 1,178,042.73 2,186,635.17 2,061,370.46

6,176,013.28 7,581,404.12 8,590,569.91 9,785,761.85

7,335,130.18 8,759,446.85 10,777,205.08 11,847,132.31

8,439,621.47 10,073,902.27 12,557,798.23 14,063,739.87

49,281.23 74,754.64 97,155.37 -

420,579.00 486,291.91 491,820.22 -

2,390,944.09 2,739,846.09 2,899,441.09 3,387,132.79

398,007.37 375,905.16 411,478.07 453,274.30

5,348,136.14 5,824,218.57 6,232,163.91 6,914,442.36

170,892.58 154,418.68 136,333.01 97,088.18

-17,304.30 -34,056.32 -83,463.64 -57,393.93

10,533.93 34,098.00 57,008.38 1,667.34

32,024.59 26,588.19 22,886.53 4,068.73

EBIT 99,900.54 108,534.91 147,572.15 -

EBITDA 137,913.95 136,262.55 176,770.69 -

515,904.98 131,370.66 77,063.89 78,778.85

686,945.62 984,086.07 1,548,362.88 949,376.11

702,416.59 117,586.89 102,281.95 77,268.99

545,476.83 525,259.27 1,427,605.61 822,602.35

449,983.57 291,942.00 207,005.00 537,691.70

799,534.60 774,858.46 997,164.73 789,200.33

-97,485.37 414,277.50 48,827.46 69,585.18

-1,244,556.90 -1,356,751.62 -1,519,585.53 -1,206,678.11

1,138,962.68 837,121.18 1,692,507.91 1,482,735.08

2018 2019 2020 2021.9

(%) 27.14 27.67 9.78 37.06

(%) 45.44 68.79 87.20 116.05

/ (%) 16.37 16.02 16.36 14.82

(X) 3.02 0.85 0.57 0.81

(%) 0.77 0.73 0.85 -

(%) 61.21 63.37 66.83 67.04

(%) 57.83 60.06 63.36 63.15

/ (X) 0.16 0.13 0.20 0.17

FFO/ (X) 0.01 0.01 0.00 --

FFO (X) 0.12 0.12 0.03 -

(X) -0.21 0.74 0.08 -

/EBITDA(X) 53.19 64.28 60.97 -

EBITDA/ (X) 0.12 0.12 0.08 -

/ (X) 1.47 1.36 0.83 1.05

EBITDA (X) 0.29 0.24 0.30 -

1 2018 ~2020 2021 2

3 2021
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= /

=

=

= /

= /

=

/ = /

=

= — )/

=

= /

= — — — — — —

EBIT =

EBITDA =EBIT

=EBIT/

EBIT =EBIT/

EBITDA =EBITDA/

FFO
= —

= /

=

EBITDA =EBITDA/

FFO =FFO/

= /

“ ”

2018 [2018]15

“ = ”
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AAA

AA

A

BBB

BB

B

CCC

CC

C

AAA CCC “ ” “ ”

AAA

AA

A

BBB

BB

B

CCC

CC

C

AAA CCC “ ” “ ”

A-1

A-2

A-3

B

C
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